Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education *****

No. EDN(TE)B(3)19/2016 -Loose

Dated Shimla-171002, the 22 nd June, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to accept the technical resignation of Sh. Raj Kumar, HOD (applied Science & Humanities) Government Polytechnic, Talwar Distt. Kangra with effect from 22.06.2021 (A.N.) on account of his appointment as a Assistant Professor in the Department of Physics, Post Graduate Centre, Himachal Pradesh University Shimla subject to condition of certifying his integrity and all the outstanding amount recoverable from him will be deducted from the dues payable to him, if any.

BY ORDER

Secretary(Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

No. EDN(TE)B(3)19/2016-Loose Dated Shimla-171002, the 22 June, 2021. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General(A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- **3.** The Director, Technical Education, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P. with reference to his letter No. STV(TE)H:B(4)284/PF/Raj Ku./HOD/ASH/-36560 dated 18.06.2021.
- 4. The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Talwar Distt. Kangra.
- 6. Concerned Officer (By Name).
- 7. Guard File.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary(TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2628476